A B
Drawback when Cenvat Drawback when Cenvat
facility has not been availed | facility has been availed
Tariff Item Description of goods Unit Drawback Drawback
Drawback cap per unit Drawback cap per unit
Rate in Rs.R) Rate in Rs.R)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Containers (FIBC)
Sacks and bags made of jute
630503 including hessian bags, sacking Kg 6.1% 17.1 1.7% 4.8
bags, jute soil savers etc
Tarpaulins, awnings and
6306 su_nbllnds; tents; sails for boats: Kg 5 4% 15.9 1.7% 5
sailboards or landcraft;
camping goods
Other made up articles,
6307 ) .
including dress patterns
630701 Of Cotton Kg 7.2% 75 1.8% 18.7
Of Blend containing Cotton and
630702 Man Made Fibre Kg 8.2% 84 1.5% 15.4
630703 Of Man Made Fibres Kg 9.2% 94 1.1% 11.2
630704 gzilss'i'ﬁ() (other than containing) 7.8% 4145 4% 2126
630705 Of Noil Silk Kg 7.8% 129 4% 66.2
630706 Of Wool Kg 7.2% 108 1.8% 27
630707 Of Others Kg 7.2% 69.2 1.8% 17.3
Sets consisting of woven fabric
and yarn, whether or not with
accessories, for making up into
6308 rugs, tapestries, embroidered
table cloths or serviettes, or
similar textile articles, put up
in packings for retail sale
630801 Of Cotton Kg 7.2% 75 1.8% 18.7
Of Blend containing Cotton and 0 0
630802 Man Made Fibre Kg 8.2% 84 1.5% 15.4
630803 Of Man Made Fibres Kg 9.2% 94 1.1% 11.2
630804 (N)];ilsslilll:() (other than containing) 7.8% 4145 4% 212.6
630805 Of Noil Silk Kg 7.8% 129 4% 66.2
630806 Of Wool Kg 7.2% 108 1.8% 27
630807 Of Others Kg 7.2% 69.2 1.8% 17.3
63090000 Wo_rn clothing and other worn Nil Nil
articles
Used or new rags, scrap twine,
cordage, rope and cables and
6310 worn out articles of twine, 1% 0.3%
cordage, rope or cables, of
textile materials
CHAPTER - 64

FOOTWEAR, GAITERS AND THE LIKE; PARTS OF SUCH ARTICLES
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A

B

Tariff Item

Description of goods

Unit

Drawback when Cenvat

facility has not been availed

Drawback when Cenvat
facility has been availed

Drawback
Rate

Drawback
cap per unit

in Rs.R)

Drawback
Rate

Drawback
cap per unit

in Rs.R)

2

4

5

6

7

6401

Waterproof footwear with
outer soles and uppers of
rubber or of plastics, the
uppers of which are neither
fixed to the sole nor assembled
by stitching, riveting, nailing,
screwing, plugging or similar
processes

1.7%

1.7%

6402

Other footwear with outer soles
and uppers of rubber or
plastics

640201

Synthetic footwear

Pair

6.9%

85.4

3.3%

40.8

640202

Others

1.7%

1.7%

6403

Footwear with outer soles of
rubber, plastics, leather or
composition leather and uppers
of leather

640301

Leather shoes for adults, namely
boots and half boots

Pair

9.1%

337

2.3%

85.1

640302

Leather shoes for adults, namely
boots and half boots,
manufactured by units operating
under section 65 of the Customs
Act, 1962

1.7%

1.7%

640303

Deleted

640304

Deleted

640305

Leather shoes for adults, other
than boots and half boots

Pair

9.1%

230

2.3%

58.1

640306

Leather shoes for adults, other
than boots and half  boots,
manufactured by units operating
under section 65 of the Customs
Act, 1962

1.7%

1.7%

640307

Leather boots/half boots/shoes
for children

Pair

9.1%

138

2.3%

34.9

640308

Leather boots/half boots/shoes
for children, manufactured by
units operating under section 65
of the Customs Act, 1962

1.7%

1.7%

640309

Leather  sandals  (including
chappals / slippers)

Pair

8.1%

93.8

1.7%

19.7

640310

Leather  sandals, (including
chappals/slippers) manufactured
by units operating under section
65 of the Customs act, 1962

1.7%

1.7%

640311

Leather safety footwear with
protective metal toe cap

Pair

9.1%

220

2.2%

53.1

640399

Others

1.7%

1.7%

6404

Footwear with outer soles of
rubber, plastics, leather or
composition leather and uppers
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4
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7

of textile materials

640401

Of rubber sole with canvas
upper

Pair

6%

15.8

1.9%

5.0

640402

Boots/ half boots / shoes of
leather-cum-synthetic/textile
materials

Pair

8.8%

172

1.9%

37.1

640403

Sandals of leather-cum-
synthetic/textile materials

Pair

8.1%

82.6

1.9%

19.4

640404

Of TPR/PU sole with canvas
upper

Pair

6%

33.8

1.9%

10.7

640499

Others

1.7%

1.7%

6405

Other footwear

640501

Sports Shoes made out of
PVC/PU Coated fabrics with
PVC Soles and fitted with Nylon/
Polyester terry towel fabrics on
socks

Pair

3%

66.2

3%

66.2

640599

Others

1.7%

1.7%

6406

Parts of footwear (including
uppers whether or not attached
to soles other than outer soles);
removable in-soles, heel
cushions and similar articles;
gaiters, leggings and similar
articles, and parts thereof

640601

Leather shoe uppers for adults,
namely boots and half boots

Pair

8.2%

168

1.7%

34.8

640602

Leather shoe uppers for adults,
namely boots and half boots,
manufactured by units operating
under section 65 of the Customs
Act, 1962

Pair

5.2%

56

1.7%

18.3

640603

Deleted

640604

Deleted

640605

Leather shoe uppers for adults,
other than boots and half boots

Pair

8.2%

108

1.7%

22.4

640606

Leather shoe uppers for adults,
other than boots and half boots,
manufactured by units operating
under section 65 of the Customs
Act, 1962

Pair

5.2%

20

1.7%

6.5

640607

Leather uppers for boots/half
boots/shoes for children

Pair

8.2%

108

1.7%

22.4

640608

Leather uppers for boots/half
boots/shoes for children,
manufactured by units operating
under section 65 of the Customs
Act, 1962

Pair

5.2%

20

1.7%

6.5

640609

Leather sandal uppers

Pair

7%

45.5

1.7%

11

640610

Leather sandal uppers,
manufactured by units operating

Pair

4.7%

10.7

1.7%

3.9
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under section 65 of the Customs
Act, 1962

640611

Leather woven sandal uppers

Pair

7%

40.8

1.9%

111

640612

Leather soles

1.7%

1.7%

640613

Leather-cum-synthetic/textile
footwear uppers

Pair

7%

40.8

1.9%

111

640614

Synthetic uppers for footwear

Pair

6%

31

3.3%

17

640615

PU Unit sole

Pair

3.3%

3.3%

640616

Leather insoles (Leather socks)
for adult shoes

Pair

8.1%

7.2

1.7%

1.5

640617

Leather insoles (Leather socks)
for adult shoes, manufactured by
units operating under section 65
of the Customs Act, 1962

Pair

5.1%

13

1.7%

0.4

640699

Others

1.7%

1.7%

CHAPTER - 65

HEADGEAR AND PARTS THEREOF

6501

Hat-forms, hat bodies and
hoods of felt, neither blocked
to shape nor with made
brims; plateaux and
manchons  (including  slit
manchons), of felt

1.7%

1.7%

6502

Hat-shapes, plaited or made
by assembling strips of any
material, neither blocked to
shape, nor with made brims,
nor lined, nor trimmed

1.7%

1.7%

65030000

Deleted

65040000

Hats and other headgear,
plaited or made by assembling
strips  of any material,
whether or not lined or
trimmed.

1.7%

1.7%

6505

Hats and other headgear,
knitted or crocheted, or made
up from lace, felt or other
textile fabric, in the piece (but
not in strips) whether or not
lined or trimmed; hair-nets of
any material, whether or not
lined or timed.

1.7%

1.7%

6506

Other headgear, whether or
not lined or trimmed

650601

Bicycle Helmet made of
Polystyrene

Per piece

5.5%

6.6

1.9%

2.3

650602

Safety Helmet (made out of
fibre glass reinforced plastics)
weight 1425 gms +/- 20 gms.

Per piece

5.5%

13.2

3%

7.2

650603

Cricket Helmets

Per piece

5.5%

22.8

1.7%

650604

Leather Caps/Hats

Per piece

5.5%

22.8

1.7%
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A B
Drawback when Cenvat Drawback when Cenvat
facility has not been availed | facility has been availed
Tariff Item Description of goods Unit Drawback Drawback
Drawback cap per unit Drawback cap per unit
Rate in Rs.R) Rate in Rs.R)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
650699 Others 1.7% 1.7%
Head-bands, linings, covers,
hat foundations, hat frames, 0 0
65070000 peaks and chinstraps, for 1.7% 1.7%
headgear
CHAPTER - 66
66 UMBRELLAS, SUN UMBRELLAS, WALKING-STICKS, WHIPS, RIDING-CROPS AND
PARTS THEREOF
CHAPTER - 67

PREPARED FEATHERS AND DOWN AND ARTICLES MADE OF FEATHERS OR OF DOWN; ARTIFICIAL
FLOWERS; ARTICLES OF HUMAN HAIR

Skins and other parts of birds
with their feathers or down,
feathers, parts of feathers,
6701 down and articles thereof Nil Nil
(other than goods of heading
0505 and worked quills and
scapes)

Artificial flowers, foliage and
fruit and parts thereof;
articles made of artificial
flowers, foliage or fruit

6702 Nil Nil

Human hair, dressed, thinned,
bleached or otherwise
worked; wool or other animal
hair or other textile materials,
prepared for use in making
wigs or the like

6703

Human hair, dressed, thinned, 0 0
670301 bleached or otherwise worked 1% 0.3%

670399 Others Nil Nil

Wigs, false beards, eyebrows
and eyelashes, switches and
the like, of human or animal
6704 hair or of textile materials; Nil Nil
articles of human hair not
elsewhere specified or
included

CHAPTER - 68
ARTICLES OF STONE, PLASTER, CEMENT, ASBESTOS, MICA OR SIMILAR MATERIALS

Setts, curbstones and
flagstones, of natural Nil Nil

68010000 stone(except slate)

Worked  monumental or
building stone (except slate)
and articles thereof, other
than goods of heading 6801;
mosaic cubes and the like, of
natural stone (including slate),
whether or not on a backing;
artificially coloured granules,

6802
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