			A		В	
Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed	
			Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)	Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	C (FIDC)		1	1		<u> </u>
630503	Containers (FIBC) Sacks and bags made of jute including hessian bags, sacking bags, jute soil savers etc	Kg	6.1%	17.1	1.7%	4.8
6306	Tarpaulins, awnings and sunblinds; tents; sails for boats, sailboards or landcraft; camping goods	Kg	5.4%	15.9	1.7%	5
6307	Other made up articles, including dress patterns					
630701	Of Cotton	Kg	7.2%	75	1.8%	18.7
630702	Of Blend containing Cotton and Man Made Fibre	Kg	8.2%	84	1.5%	15.4
630703	Of Man Made Fibres	Kg	9.2%	94	1.1%	11.2
630704	Of Silk (other than containing Noil silk)	Kg	7.8%	414.5	4%	212.6
630705	Of Noil Silk	Kg	7.8%	129	4%	66.2
630706	Of Wool	Kg	7.2%	108	1.8%	27
630707	Of Others	Kg	7.2%	69.2	1.8%	17.3
6308	Sets consisting of woven fabric and yarn, whether or not with accessories, for making up into rugs, tapestries, embroidered table cloths or serviettes, or similar textile articles, put up in packings for retail sale					
630801	Of Cotton	Kg	7.2%	75	1.8%	18.7
630802	Of Blend containing Cotton and Man Made Fibre	Kg	8.2%	84	1.5%	15.4
630803	Of Man Made Fibres	Kg	9.2%	94	1.1%	11.2
630804	Of Silk (other than containing Noil silk)	Kg	7.8%	414.5	4%	212.6
630805	Of Noil Silk	Kg	7.8%	129	4%	66.2
630806	Of Wool	Kg	7.2%	108	1.8%	27
630807	Of Others	Kg	7.2%	69.2	1.8%	17.3
63090000	Worn clothing and other worn articles		Nil		Nil	
6310	Used or new rags, scrap twine, cordage, rope and cables and worn out articles of twine, cordage, rope or cables, of textile materials		1%		0.3%	
<u></u>		CHAPT				
	FOOTWEAR, GAITERS AN	ND THE I	IKE; PARTS (OF SUCH ART	ICLES	

Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed	
			Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)	Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
6401	Waterproof footwear with outer soles and uppers of rubber or of plastics, the uppers of which are neither fixed to the sole nor assembled by stitching, riveting, nailing, screwing, plugging or similar processes		1.7%		1.7%	
6402	Other footwear with outer soles and uppers of rubber or plastics					
640201	Synthetic footwear	Pair	6.9%	85.4	3.3%	40.8
640202	Others		1.7%		1.7%	
6403	Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or composition leather and uppers of leather					
640301	Leather shoes for adults, namely boots and half boots	Pair	9.1%	337	2.3%	85.1
640302	Leather shoes for adults, namely boots and half boots, manufactured by units operating under section 65 of the Customs Act, 1962		1.7%		1.7%	
640303	Deleted					
640304	Deleted					
640305	Leather shoes for adults, other than boots and half boots	Pair	9.1%	230	2.3%	58.1
640306	Leather shoes for adults, other than boots and half boots, manufactured by units operating under section 65 of the Customs Act, 1962		1.7%		1.7%	
640307	Leather boots/half boots/shoes for children	Pair	9.1%	138	2.3%	34.9
640308	Leather boots/half boots/shoes for children, manufactured by units operating under section 65 of the Customs Act, 1962		1.7%		1.7%	
640309	Leather sandals (including chappals / slippers)	Pair	8.1%	93.8	1.7%	19.7
640310	Leather sandals, (including chappals/slippers) manufactured by units operating under section 65 of the Customs act, 1962		1.7%		1.7%	
640311	Leather safety footwear with protective metal toe cap	Pair	9.1%	220	2.2%	53.1
640399	Others		1.7%		1.7%	
6404	Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or composition leather and uppers					

A

В

			A		В	
Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed	
			Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)	Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
			_			_
	of textile materials					
640401	Of rubber sole with canvas upper	Pair	6%	15.8	1.9%	5.0
640402	Boots/ half boots / shoes of leather-cum-synthetic/textile materials	Pair	8.8%	172	1.9%	37.1
640403	Sandals of leather-cum- synthetic/textile materials	Pair	8.1%	82.6	1.9%	19.4
640404	Of TPR/PU sole with canvas upper	Pair	6%	33.8	1.9%	10.7
640499	Others		1.7%		1.7%	
6405	Other footwear			1		
640501	Sports Shoes made out of PVC/PU Coated fabrics with PVC Soles and fitted with Nylon/Polyester terry towel fabrics on socks	Pair	3%	66.2	3%	66.2
640599	Others		1.7%		1.7%	
6406	uppers whether or not attached to soles other than outer soles); removable in-soles, heel cushions and similar articles; gaiters, leggings and similar articles, and parts thereof					
640601	Leather shoe uppers for adults, namely boots and half boots	Pair	8.2%	168	1.7%	34.8
640602	Leather shoe uppers for adults, namely boots and half boots, manufactured by units operating under section 65 of the Customs Act, 1962	Pair	5.2%	56	1.7%	18.3
640603	Deleted					
640604	Deleted					
640605	Leather shoe uppers for adults, other than boots and half boots	Pair	8.2%	108	1.7%	22.4
640606	Leather shoe uppers for adults, other than boots and half boots, manufactured by units operating under section 65 of the Customs Act, 1962	Pair	5.2%	20	1.7%	6.5
640607	Leather uppers for boots/half boots/shoes for children	Pair	8.2%	108	1.7%	22.4
640608	Leather uppers for boots/half boots/shoes for children, manufactured by units operating under section 65 of the Customs Act, 1962	Pair	5.2%	20	1.7%	6.5
640609	Leather sandal uppers	Pair	7%	45.5	1.7%	11
640610	Leather sandal uppers, manufactured by units operating	Pair	4.7%	10.7	1.7%	3.9

			A		В	
Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed	
			Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)	Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
			•	•		
	under section 65 of the Customs Act, 1962					
640611	Leather woven sandal uppers	Pair	7%	40.8	1.9%	11.1
640612	Leather soles		1.7%		1.7%	
640613	Leather-cum-synthetic/textile footwear uppers	Pair	7%	40.8	1.9%	11.1
640614	Synthetic uppers for footwear	Pair	6%	31	3.3%	17
640615	PU Unit sole	Pair	3.3%	8	3.3%	8
640616	Leather insoles (Leather socks) for adult shoes	Pair	8.1%	7.2	1.7%	1.5
640617	Leather insoles (Leather socks) for adult shoes, manufactured by units operating under section 65 of the Customs Act, 1962	Pair	5.1%	1.3	1.7%	0.4
640699	Others		1.7%		1.7%	
		CHAPTE	R – 65	•		
		EAR AND PA	ARTS THERE	EOF		
6501	Hat-forms, hat bodies and hoods of felt, neither blocked to shape nor with made brims; plateaux and manchons (including slit manchons), of felt		1.7%		1.7%	
6502	Hat-shapes, plaited or made by assembling strips of any material, neither blocked to shape, nor with made brims, nor lined, nor trimmed		1.7%		1.7%	
65030000	Deleted					
65040000	Hats and other headgear, plaited or made by assembling strips of any material, whether or not lined or trimmed.		1.7%		1.7%	
6505	Hats and other headgear, knitted or crocheted, or made up from lace, felt or other textile fabric, in the piece (but not in strips) whether or not lined or trimmed; hair-nets of any material, whether or not lined or timed.		1.7%		1.7%	
6506	Other headgear, whether or not lined or trimmed					
650601	Bicycle Helmet made of Polystyrene	Per piece	5.5%	6.6	1.9%	2.3
650602	Safety Helmet (made out of fibre glass reinforced plastics) weight 1425 gms +/- 20 gms.	Per piece	5.5%	13.2	3%	7.2
650603	Cricket Helmets	Per piece	5.5%	22.8	1.7%	7
650604	Leather Caps/Hats	Per piece	5.5%	22.8	1.7%	7

				A	I	3
Tariff Item	Description of goods	Unit	Drawback when Cenvat facility has not been availed		Drawback when Cenvat facility has been availed	
			Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)	Drawback Rate	Drawback cap per unit in Rs.(₹)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
170 100			1	1		1
650699	Others Head-bands, linings, covers,		1.7%		1.7%	
65070000	hat foundations, hat frames, peaks and chinstraps, for headgear		1.7%		1.7%	
		CHAPTE		~~~		
66	UMBRELLAS, SUN UMB		ALKING-STIC TS THEREO		RIDING-CRO	OPS AND
PREPARED	FEATHERS AND DOWN AND FLOWERS	CHAPTER ARTICLES N	R – 67	ATHERS OR	OF DOWN; A	RTIFICIAL
6701	Skins and other parts of birds with their feathers or down, feathers, parts of feathers, down and articles thereof (other than goods of heading 0505 and worked quills and scapes)		Nil		Nil	
6702	Artificial flowers, foliage and fruit and parts thereof; articles made of artificial flowers, foliage or fruit		Nil		Nil	
6703	Human hair, dressed, thinned, bleached or otherwise worked; wool or other animal hair or other textile materials, prepared for use in making wigs or the like					
670301	Human hair, dressed, thinned,		1%		0.3%	
670399	bleached or otherwise worked Others		Nil		Nil	
6704	Wigs, false beards, eyebrows and eyelashes, switches and the like, of human or animal hair or of textile materials; articles of human hair not elsewhere specified or included		Nil		Nil	
		СНАРТЕ		<u> </u>		
ART	ICLES OF STONE, PLASTER, O	CEMENT, AS	BESTOS, MI	CA OR SIMIL	AR MATERI	ALS
68010000	Setts, curbstones and flagstones, of natural stone(except slate)		Nil		Nil	
6802	Worked monumental or building stone (except slate) and articles thereof, other than goods of heading 6801; mosaic cubes and the like, of natural stone (including slate), whether or not on a backing; artificially coloured granules,					